REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 17

*********Counties*********

Harrison

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Harrison County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Dunlap

FY
FY

Conservation Education

1992
2024

Pleasant View Park & Recreational Area
Pleasant View trailhead and park improvement

Total:

Recipient: Harrison County Conservation Board

FY

2012

Smart trail

Recipient: Loess Hills Alliance

FY

2007

lowa Prairie Conference

Recipient: Western Hills AEA

FY

2003

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002

Loess Hills Prairie Seminar
Total:

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

$53,740
$75,000
$128,740

$3,300

$6,150

$5,000
$14,450

$9,086
$5,047
$12,415
$6,689
$6,121
$3,805
$4,917
$2,658
$4,288
$2,486
54,587
$2,651
$5,527
$3,086
$6,054
$3,386
$5,992
$3,403
5,785
$3,151
$6,695
$3,643
$6,759
$3,679
$4,680
$2,551



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

Recipient: Harrison County Conservation Board

$183
$99
$6,782
$3,665
$6,705
$3,649
$7,007
$3,794
$6,901
$3,718
$9,627
$5,166
$11,130
$5,998
$10,858
$5,826
$9,148
$5,074
$7,362
$3,987
$6,893
$3,713
$9,848
$4,733
$9,653
$4,643
$9,684
$4,670
$9,711
$4,803
$7,296
$3,581
$6,125
$2,940
$7,421
$3,531
$7,291
$3,527
$7,157
$3,192
$7,168
$3,245
$7,776
$4,168



FY 2009 Old Town Conservation Area
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: City of Little Sioux

FY 1993 Murray Hall preservation

Recipient: County Historical Museum

FY 1990 Harrison County Museum conservation

Recipient: Harrison Co. Certified Local Government

FY 1990 Research design - Fontainebleau town site

FY 1991 Murray Hall bldg preservation & rehab

Recipient: Harrison Co. Historic Preservation Comm.

FY 2010 History in the printed word oral history

FY 2000 Brochure of historical sites

Recipient: Woodbine Carnegie Library Board

FY 1996 Nat. Register nomination- Carnegie Library.

Total:

Land Management
Recipient: DeSoto Bend Lake

FY 2008 Fish habitat

Recipient: Loess Hills State Forest
FY 1993 Office & service building

FY 1994 Office & service building

FY 2001 Forestry minor projects

FY 2007 Fence removal project

FY 2008 Boundary surveys

FY 2009 Concrete

FY 2010 Forest stand improvement

FY 2024 Board replacement on scenic overlook

Recipient: Nobels Lake WMA
FY 2023  Oxbow renovation

Recipient: Round Lake
FY 2021 Tree removal

FY 2022 Tree removal
Total:

Open Space
Recipient: Harrison County

FY 2006 Loess Hills State Forest

Recipient: Harrison County Treasurer

$592,752
$981,341

$2,667

$2,244

$4,000
$10,000

$1,054
$1,200

$1,300
$22,465

$4,792

$125,130
$9,628
$10,368
$5,145
$8,750
$8,146
$26,215
$6,250

$14,593

$12,000
$11,250
$242,267

$28,600



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY
FY

2001
2006

Loess Hills State Forest
Loess Hills State Forest

Recipient: Loess Hills State Forest

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1997
1998
2000
2000
2000
2001

James Rains tract

Alton Family Trust tract

Bill & Ruby Hebb tract

Charles & Sharon Kuhlman tract
Exhibit in visitor center

Eddie Johnson Ford tract

$1,516

$7,305

$13,564
$17,938
$20,286
$18,238
$23,794
$24,344
$26,672
$33,980
$38,966
$41,119
$40,816
$34,824
$36,942
$42,922
$42,922
$44,060
$49,102
$51,520
$60,030
$60,694
$63,044
$59,434
$69,476
$71,914
$72,552
$72,648
$86,036
$80,408
$80,408
$83,620
$90,650
$95,718

$157,500
$75,000

$18,800
$60,720
$123,600
$1,500
$210,060
$1,000



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2001
2001
2002
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2008
2008
2010
2016
2018
2018

Harlan Gahm & Ramona Smith tract

United Western Co-op tract
Hazel Seabury tract

Kress acquisition

Clark acquisition

Building/ site

Gee acquisition

Remington tract

Spooner acquisition

Miller

Little Sioux Unit

Pisgah Unit

McClannahan property

Loess Hills State Forest addition
Loess Hills State Forest addition
Loess Hills State Forest addition

Recipient: Loess Hills State Forest - Little Sioux

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1992
1993
1993
1993
1996
1996
1999
1999
2001

Hildreth tract

Roden tract

Bothwell tract

Thomas & Dorothy Urwin tract
Dwight & Anita Nuzum tract
Herbert Clark tract

William & Lovetta Bothwell tract
Shriner’s Hospital tract

Virdus & Patricia Alton tract
Raymond & Sandra Dixon tract
Wayne & Norna Jensen tract
David & Myrna Thomas tract

Recipient: Loess Hills State Forest - Mondamin Unit

FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1991
1992
1993

Remington tract

Sorick tract

Kay tract

Eugene & LaVera Sorick tract

Recipient: Loess Hills State Forest - Pisgah Unit

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991

Bell tract
Camenzind tract
Gochenour tract
Hanson tract
Holsapple tract
Hagerman tract
Larry Bryceson tract
Rains tract
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$334,800
$2,300
$18,000
$275,000
$34,900
$28,600
$474,808
$42,000
$75,118
$4,500
$44,034
$95,000
$209,085
$18,500
$24,900
$24,900

$39,000
$73,700
$53,250
$23,000
$186,000
$12,600
$40,000
$225,060
$38,000
$167,650
$112,800
$46,800

$66,000
$45,000
$88,000
$32,700

$15,000
$18,000
$85,500
$26,000
$53,698
$63,549
$255,000
$41,500



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1991
1992
1995
1996
1996
1997

Remington tract

Wheeler tract

Heimforth tract

Maynard & Mabel Christensen tract
Donald and Genelle Powell tract
Storage building at headquarters
John Petrus et.al. tract

Recipient: Loess Hills State Forest - Prep Canyon

FY
FY

1997
2000

Rolling Hills Farm, Inc. tract
Jerry & Mary Magquire tract

Recipient: Randolph, Dennis

FY

2007

Loess Hills State Forest

Recipient: Wilson Island State Park

FY
FY

2007
2008

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Harrison County

Water line extension
Water line extension
Total:

FY 2019 Equipment- UTV skid sprayer
FY 2019 Equipment-Kubota RTV-X900
FY 2023  Equipment-55 gallon skid sprayer
Total:
Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
FY 1990 Allocations for practices
FY 1990 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1991 Allocations for practices
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1991 Schley Park Project
FY 1991 Willow Lake Project
FY 1992 Allocations for practices
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1993 Allocations for practices
FY 1994  Allocations for practices
FY 1994  Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1995 Allocations for practices
FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1995 Pleasant View Park & Recreational Area
FY 1996 Allocations for practices
FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1997 Allocations for practices
FY 1997 Forestry & native vegetation
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$6,400
$7,000
$182,800
$186,905
$245,600
$68,703
$33,100

$101,813
$338,250

$146,000

$214,361
$37,077
$7,416,503

$467
$3,540
$924
$4,932

$13,095
$2,110
$17,380
$8,258
$6,572
$18,000
$6,342
$3,447
$5,220
$22,935
$3,993
$3,558
$2,331
$3,994
$6,715
$2,573
$6,465
$2,490



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Keg Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Keg Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Keg Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Elk Creek Area Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Elk Creek Area Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Elk Creek Area Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Elk Creek Area Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

12

$1,430
$1,523
$3,895
$2,186
$7,184
$2,564
$9,266
$1,155
$6,626
$1,428
$6,104
$4,710
$9,121
$1,992
$28,505
$1,985
$2,500
$8,041
$2,010
$2,500
$7,370
$9,537
$20,169
$3,576
$11,978
$6,450
$3,997
$12,300
$8,600
$4,336
$9,828
$12,334
$3,277
$7,429
$1,105
$2,476
$7,153
$7,457
$10,461
$3,283
$12,334
$3,283
$10,061
$12,357
$10,091



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$3,364
$7,274
$6,174
$5,823
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$6,984
$3,180
$7,965
$3,200
$25,890
$3,200
$8,740
$2,591
$536,900

Total REAP Allocations in Harrison County: $9,347,598
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