## **REAP Projects by County**

1989 - 2024 Region 17

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*\*\* Harrison



## Harrison County

City Parks and Open Space				
Recipient: City of Dunlap				
FY FY	1992	Pleasant View Park & Recreational Area	\$53,740 ¢75.000	
Γĭ	2024	Pleasant View trailhead and park improvement	\$75,000 \$128 740	
		Total:	\$128,740	
<u>Conservatior</u>		-		
•		County Conservation Board		
FY	2012	Smart trail	\$3,300	
Recipien	t: Loess Hi	lls Alliance		
FY	2007	Iowa Prairie Conference	\$6,150	
•	t: Western		ć= 000	
FY	2003	Loess Hills Prairie Seminar	\$5,000	
		Total:	\$14,450	
County Cons	<u>ervation</u>			
Recipien	t: County S	Special REAP Account		
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086	
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$5,047	
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415	
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$6,689	
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121	
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$3,805	
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917	
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,658	
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288	
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,486	
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587	
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,651	
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527	
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$3,086	
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054	
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,386	
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992	
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$3,403	
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785	
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,151	
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695	
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,643	
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759	
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,679	
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680	
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,551	

FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$99
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,665
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,649
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$3,043 \$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$3,794
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,718
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$5,166
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$5,998
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$5,826
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$5,074
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$3,987
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,713
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$4,733
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$4,643
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$4,670
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$4,803
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,581
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,940
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,531
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,527
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,192
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,245
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$4,168

Recipient: Harrison County Conservation Board

	FY	2009	Old Town Conservation Area Total:	\$592,752 \$981,341
<u>His</u>	storical Reso	urce Dev	<u>velopment</u>	
	Recipient:			
	FY	1993	Murray Hall preservation	\$2,667
	•	•	Historical Museum	40.044
	FY	1990	Harrison County Museum conservation	\$2,244
	Recipient:	Harrison	Co. Certified Local Government	
	FY	1990	Research design - Fontainebleau town site	\$4,000
	FY	1991	Murray Hall bldg preservation & rehab	\$10,000
	•		Co. Historic Preservation Comm.	
	FY	2010	History in the printed word oral history	\$1,054
	FY	2000	Brochure of historical sites	\$1,200
	Pecinient:	Woodhiu	ne Carnegie Library Board	
	FY	1996	Nat. Register nomination- Carnegie Library.	\$1,300
		1550	Total:	\$1,500 \$22,465
				ŞZZ,40J
Lai	nd Managen	<u>nent</u>		
	Recipient:	DeSoto I	Bend Lake	
	FY	2008	Fish habitat	\$4,792
	Pecinient:	Looss Hi	lls State Forest	
	FY	1993	Office & service building	\$125,130
	FY	1994	Office & service building	\$9,628
	FY	2001	Forestry minor projects	\$10,368
	FY	2001		
			Fence removal project	\$5,145
	FY	2008	Boundary surveys	\$8,750
	FY	2009	Concrete	\$8,146
	FY	2010	Forest stand improvement	\$26,215
	FY	2024	Board replacement on scenic overlook	\$6,250
Recipient: Nobels Lake WMA				
	FY	2023	Oxbow renovation	\$14,593
	Recipient:		ake	
	FY	2021	Tree removal	\$12,000
	FY	2022	Tree removal	\$11,250
			Total:	\$242,267
0				
Open Space Recipient: Harrison County				
	FY	2006	Loess Hills State Forest	\$28,600
	1.1	2000		<b>₽20,000</b>

Recipient: Harrison County Treasurer

FY	1991	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,516		
FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,305		
FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,564		
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$17,938		
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$20,286		
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,238		
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,794		
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$24,344		
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$26,672		
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$33,980		
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$38,966		
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$41,119		
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$40,816		
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$34,824		
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$36,942		
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$42,922		
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$42,922		
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$44,060		
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$49,102		
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$51,520		
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$60,030		
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$60,694		
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$63,044		
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$59,434		
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$69,476		
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$71,914		
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$72,552		
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$72,648		
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$86,036		
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$80,408		
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$80,408		
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$83,620		
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$90,650		
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$95,718		
Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation					
FY	2001	Loess Hills State Forest	\$157,500		
FY	2006	Loess Hills State Forest	\$75,000		
Recipient: Loess Hills State Forest					
FY	1997	James Rains tract	\$18,800		
FY	1998	Alton Family Trust tract	\$60,720		
FY	2000	Bill & Ruby Hebb tract	\$123,600		
FY	2000	Charles & Sharon Kuhlman tract	\$1,500		
FY	2000	Exhibit in visitor center	\$210,060		
FY	2001	Eddie Johnson Ford tract	\$1,000		

ΓV	2001	Harlan Cahm & Damana Smith tract	6224 800		
FY	2001	Harlan Gahm & Ramona Smith tract	\$334,800		
FY	2001	United Western Co-op tract	\$2,300		
FY	2002	Hazel Seabury tract	\$18,000		
FY	2005	Kress acquisition	\$275,000		
FY	2005	Clark acquisition	\$34,900		
FY	2006	Building/ site	\$28,600		
FY	2006	Gee acquisition	\$474,808		
FY	2006	Remington tract	\$42,000		
FY	2006	Spooner acquisition	\$75,118		
FY	2007	Miller	\$4,500		
FY	2008	Little Sioux Unit	\$44,034		
FY	2008	Pisgah Unit	\$95,000		
FY	2010	McClannahan property	\$209,085		
FY	2016	Loess Hills State Forest addition	\$18,500		
FY	2018	Loess Hills State Forest addition	\$24,900		
FY	2018	Loess Hills State Forest addition	\$24,900		
Recipient	: Loess Hi	lls State Forest - Little Sioux			
FY	1990	Hildreth tract	\$39,000		
FY	1990	Roden tract	\$73,700		
FY	1991	Bothwell tract	\$53,250		
FY	1992	Thomas & Dorothy Urwin tract	\$23,000		
FY	1993	Dwight & Anita Nuzum tract	\$186,000		
FY	1993	Herbert Clark tract	\$12,600		
FY	1993	William & Lovetta Bothwell tract	\$40,000		
FY	1996	Shriner's Hospital tract	\$225,060		
FY	1996	Virdus & Patricia Alton tract	\$38,000		
FY	1999	Raymond & Sandra Dixon tract	\$167,650		
FY	1999	Wayne & Norna Jensen tract	\$112,800		
FY	2001	David & Myrna Thomas tract	\$46,800		
			+,		
Recipient: Loess Hills State Forest - Mondamin Unit					
FY	1991	Remington tract	\$66,000		
FY	1991	Sorick tract	\$45,000		
FY	1992	Kay tract	\$88,000		
FY	1993	Eugene & LaVera Sorick tract	\$32,700		
-		lls State Forest - Pisgah Unit			
FY	1990	Bell tract	\$15,000		
FY	1990	Camenzind tract	\$18,000		
FY	1990	Gochenour tract	\$85,500		
FY	1990	Hanson tract	\$26,000		
FY	1990	Holsapple tract	\$53,698		
FY	1991	Hagerman tract	\$63,549		
FY	1991	Larry Bryceson tract	\$255,000		
FY	1991	Rains tract	\$41,500		

FY	1991	Remington tract	\$6,400
FY	1991	Wheeler tract	\$7,000
FY	1992	Heimforth tract	\$182,800
FY	1995	Maynard & Mabel Christensen tract	\$186,905
FY	1996	Donald and Genelle Powell tract	\$245,600
FY	1996	Storage building at headquarters	\$68,703
FY	1997	John Petrus et.al. tract	\$33,100
Recipier	nt: Loess Hi	lls State Forest - Prep Canyon	
FY	1997	Rolling Hills Farm, Inc. tract	\$101,813
FY	2000	Jerry & Mary Maquire tract	\$338,250
Recipier	nt: Randolp	h, Dennis	
FY	2007	Loess Hills State Forest	\$146,000
Recinier	nt: Wilson I	sland State Park	
FY	2007	Water line extension	\$214,361
FY	2008	Water line extension	\$37,077
		Total:	\$7,416,503
			<i>\(\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>
<u>Roadside Ve</u>	<u>getation</u>		
Recipier	nt: Harrison	County	
FY	2019	Equipment- UTV skid sprayer	\$467
FY	2019	Equipment-Kubota RTV-X900	\$3,540
FY	2023	Equipment-55 gallon skid sprayer	\$924
		Total:	\$4,932
Soil and Wat	ter Enhance	ement	
		Water Conservation District	
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$13,095
FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,110
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$17,380
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,258
FY	1991	Schley Park Project	\$6,572
FY	1991	Willow Lake Project	\$18,000
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$6,342
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,447
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,220
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$22,935
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,993
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$3,558
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,331
FY	1995	Pleasant View Park & Recreational Area	\$3,994
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$6,715
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,573
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$6,465
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,490

<b>F</b> 1/	1000		¢1.420
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$1,430
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,523
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$3,895
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,186
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$7,184
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,564
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$9,266
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,155
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$6,626
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,428
FY	2002	Keg Creek Watershed	\$6,104
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$4,710
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$9,121
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$28,505
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Keg Creek Watershed	\$2,500
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Keg Creek Watershed	\$2,500
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,537
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$20,169
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Elk Creek Area Watershed	\$6,450
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3 <i>,</i> 997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Elk Creek Area Watershed	\$8,600
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,336
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9 <i>,</i> 828
FY	2011	Elk Creek Area Watershed	\$12,334
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Elk Creek Area Watershed	\$1,105
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$7,153
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,457
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$12,334
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
		P	,,

FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,174
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,180
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,200
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$25,890
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,200
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$8,740
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
		Total:	\$536,900

Total REAP Allocations in Harrison County: \$9,347,598